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fufonk lqpuk 

 

c¡dsP;k eq[;ky;krhy MkVk lsUVj o foHkkxk djhrk Cisco daiuhps [kkyhy rif’kykuqlkj eWusftcy 

usVodZ fLop gkMZosvj [kjsnh d#u dkWUQhxqjs’ku o bZULVkWys’ku djko;kps vkgs- 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Make Part Number Description 
Service 

Duration 
(Months) 

Qty Remark 

1 Cisco C1300-24XS 
Catalyst 1300 24-port SFP+, 4x10GE 
Shared, SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 1300 
24-port SFP+, 4x10GE Share 

36 2 

WAN 

Switch 

Ground 

Floor 

   
1a. 

Cisco GLC-LH-SMD 
1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver 
module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM 

  10 

   
1b. 

Cisco GLC-SX-MMD 
1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, 
MMF, 850nm, DOM 

  4 

 1c. Cisco GLC-TE 
1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module for 
Category 5 copper wire 

  14 

   
1d. 

Cisco SFP-10G-LR-S 
10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-
Class 

  2 

2 Cisco C1300-24T-4X 
Catalyst 1300 24-port GE, 4x10G SFP+, 
SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 1300 24-port GE, 
4x10G SFP 

36 2 
WAN 

Switch 3rd 

Floor    2a. Cisco SFP-10G-LR-S 10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class   2 

3 Cisco C9300-48T-A 

Catalyst 9300 48-port data, Network 
Advantage, SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300 
48-port data only, Network, C9300 DNA 
Advantage, 48-Port, 3 Year Term License, 
Thousand Eyes - Enterprise Agents 

36 2 

Core 

Switch 
3a. Cisco SFP-10G-SR-S 10GBASE-SR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class   8 

3b. Cisco SFP-10G-LR-S 10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class   4 

3c. Cisco C9300-NM-8X Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module   2 

4 Cisco 
C9200L-24T-4X-

E 

Catalyst 9200L 24-port data only,4 x 
10G,Network Essentials, SNTC-8X5XNBD 
Catalyst 9200L 24-port data, 4 x 10G, C9200L 
Cisco DNA Essentials, 24-port, 3 Year Term 
license 

36 2 Distribution 

Switch 

4a. Cisco SFP-10G-LR-S 10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class   4 

5 Cisco 
C9200L-24T-4X-

E 

Catalyst 9200L 24-port data only,4 x 
10G,Network Essentials, SNTC-8X5XNBD 
Catalyst 9200L 24-port data, 4 x 10G, C9200L 
Cisco DNA Essentials, 24-port, 3 Year Term 
license 

36 2 DMZ 

Switch 

5a. Cisco SFP-10G-SR-S 10GBASE-SR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class   4 

6 Cisco C1300-24T-4X 
Catalyst 1300 24-port GE, 4x10G SFP+, 
SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 1300 24-port GE, 
4x10G SFP 

36 15 

Access 

layer 

Switch 
 

Installation and Configuration of Manageable Network Switch:-  

1. Rack stack and installation of Core, DMZ, Distribution and Access Switches. 

2. VLAN creation and network segregation for server, user and other layers. 

3. Uplink configuration to the Firewall, distribution, DMZ and access layer. 
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